Edgar Filing: ALIGN TECHNOLOGY INC - Form 8-K

ALIGN TECHNOLOGY INC Form 8-K May 17, 2004

UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported) May 13, 2004

ALIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware 0-32259 94-3267295

(State or other jurisdiction (Commission File Number) (I.R.S. Employer of incorporation) Identification No.)

881 Martin Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95050

(Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code (408) 470-1000

Not applicable

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

ITEM 5. OTHER EVENTS

On May 17, 2004, Align Technology, Inc. ("Align") issued a press release announcing that on May 13, 2004, the United States District Court for the Central District, Southern Division, granted Align's motion for summary judgment of non-infringement of Ormco Corporation's ("Ormco") Patent Nos. 5,447,432, 5,683,243, 6,244,861 and 6,616,444 in the patent infringement case brought against Align by Ormco in January 2003. The press release is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated herein in its entirety by reference.

ITEM 7. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND EXHIBITS

(c) Exhibits.

Press Release, dated May 17, 2004, for Align Technology, Inc. announcing the granting of Align's motion for summary judgment of non-infringement of Ormco Corporation's Patent Nos. 5,447,432, 5,683,243, 6,244,861 and 6,616,444.

-2-

Edgar Filing: ALIGN TECHNOLOGY INC - Form 8-K

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Dated: May 17, 2004 Align Technology, INC.

By: /s/ Eldon M. Bullington

Eldon M. Bullington

Vice President of Finance and

Chief Financial Officer

-3-

INDEX TO EXHIBITS

Exhibit No.

Description

99.1

Press Release, dated May 17, 2004, for Align Technology, Inc. announcing the granting of Align's motion for summary judgment of non-infringement of Ormco Corporation's Patent Nos. 5,447,432, 5,683,243, 6,244,861 and 6,616,444.

: solid black; border-top-width: 0; border-left-width: 1; border-right-width: 1; border-bottom-width: 1">1.Title of Security

(Instr. 3)2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)3. Transaction Code

(Instr. 8)4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)

(Instr. 3, 4 and 5)5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)

(Instr. 3 and 4)6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)

(Instr. 4)7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership

(Instr. 4)CodeVAmount(A) or (D)Price

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474 (9-02)

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	Number	Date Exercise	sable and	7. Title and A	Amount of
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transaction Derivative		Expiration Dat	e	Underlying Securities	
Security	or Exercise		any	Code Securities		(Month/Day/Y	(Instr. 3 and 4)		4)
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8) Acquired					
	Derivative				(A) or				
	Security				Disposed of				
					(D)				
					(Instr. 3, 4,				
					and 5)				
									Amount
						Date	Expiration	m: 1	or
						Exercisable	Date	Title	Number
									of

Code V (A)

Shares

Edgar Filing: ALIGN TECHNOLOGY INC - Form 8-K

Deferred Stock Units	<u>(1)</u>	12/27/2011	A	1,087	(2)	(2)	Common Stock	1,087
Performance Shares	<u>(3)</u>	12/27/2011	A	1,087	09/30/2014	(3)	Common Stock	1,087

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

Westhoven Stephen D C/O NEW JERSEY RESOURCES CORPORATION 1415 WYCKOFF ROAD WALL, NJ 07719

Sr. Vice President, Subsidiary

Signatures

Rhonda M. Figueroa - Attorney-in-Fact (POA on File)

12/28/2011

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Each deferred stock unit represents a contingent right to receive one share of New Jersey Resources Corporation common stock.
- (2) Deferred stock unit award is payable subject to certain conditions on 10/15/14.
- Represents performance shares granted pursuant to the NJR 2007 Stock Award and Incentive Plan. Performance shares will become
- (3) vested and non-forfeitable upon certification by the Leadership Development and Compensation Committee that the applicable performance goals for the 36 month period ending September 30, 2014 have been met.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Reporting Owners 3